

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR, J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD, Zum Zum Building Rambagh, Srinagar

(www.jkssb.nic.in)

INTERVIEW NOTICE (Supplementary)

endorsement notice issued continuation to this office under SSB/Sel/Secy/2017/11012-25 dated: 18.10.2017, the below mentioned candidates (whose claims were found justified by the Board) are hereby informed that the INTERVIEW for the posts of SERICULTURE ASSISTANT (ITEM NO. 001) and FIELD ASSISTANT (002) State Cadre advertised vide Advt. No. 01 of 2013 shall be held on 25th of October, 2017 at the Central Office, J&K Services Selection Board, Zum Zum Building Rambagh, Srinagar.

I.S Nos	Roll Number	NAME	FATHERNAME	САТ	Item Nos./ (Notifications)/ Posts	Remarks	Date & Venue
28, 19	22448003232	FAROOQ AHMAD MIR	MOHD ABDULLAH MIR	RBA	001 (01 of 2013) Sericulture Assistant 002 (01 of 2013) Field Assistant	Claim Justified	25.10.2017 at Central Office, Services Selection Board, Zum Zum Building Rambagh, Srinagar from 10:30 am
29, 20	11148000015	AMEET SINGH	MADAN SINGH	OM	001 (01 of 2013) Sericulture Assistant 002 (01 of 2013) Field Assistant	Claim Justified	25.10.2017 at Central Office, Services Selection Board, Zum Zum Building Rambagh, Srinagar from 10:30 am

All other terms and conditions as envisaged in the notice cited above shall remain the same.

> Sd/-(Tassaduq Hussain Mir) KAS Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board, Srinagar.

No. SSB/Sel/Secy/2017/11029-42 Dated: 18-10-2017.

Copy for information to the:-

- 1 Principal Secretary to his Excellency the Governor, J&K State.
- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, J&K State. 2.
- Administrative Secretary to the Govt., , Govt. of J&K. 3.
- Director Information, J&K Government, Srinagar with the request to get the said notification published in 4. at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on three consecutive dates.
- 5. Director, Radio Jammu/Kashmir with the request to kindly broadcast the above said notification appropriately.
- Director, Doordarshan Jammu/Kashmir with the request to kindly telecast the above said notification 6. appropriately.
- 7. Joint Director Information, Jammu/Kashmir, with the request to publish the said notification in at least three leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on three consecutive dates.
- 8. Convenor Selection Committee for the posts of _ _, for Information.
- Administrative Officer, J&K Services Selection Board, Jammu / Srinagar.
- Public Law Officer, J&KSSB.
- PPS to Chief Secretary for information of Worthy Chief Secretary, Govt. of J&K.
- Pvt. Secretary to Chairperson, for information of the Ld. Chairperson, JKSSB. 12.
- Incharge Website for uploading of the Notice on the official website of the Board. 13.
- Notice Board. 14.